Other factors include investment and drilling decisions by other producers,
geopolitical events, civil unrest or terrorist strikes, economic sanctions, or
simple weather-related production disruptions.

•	 Without sufficient pipeline capacity, Alberta’s growing bitumen production
has to be transported by more costly rail, increasing the light-heavy
differential, lowering prices for producers and government revenue.

•	 Natural gas prices remain weak due mainly to increasing production of
U.S. shale gas that has outstripped demand growth.

Interest Rates

•	 Interest rates bumped up during the last year, and are forecast to rise very
gradually over the next several years. Lower rates generally help government
investment income. While short-term investments perform poorly, the

a 	 Sensitivities are based on current assumptions of prices and rates and show the effect for
a full 12 month period. Sensitivities can vary significantly at different price and rate levels.
The energy price sensitivities do not include the potential impact of price changes on the
revenue from land lease sales.

Pdf name: B19-FP_REV_tb14_sfya.pdf Budget 2019
Revenue section

(millions of dollars)

Change Net Impact

Oil price (WTI US$/bbl) -$1 -310
Light-heavy oil price differential (US$/bb) +$1 -280
Natural gas price (Cdn$/GJ) -10¢ -20
Exchange rate (US¢/Cdn$) + 1¢ -260
Interest rates +1% -255
Primary household income -1% -210

Sensitivities to Fiscal Year Assumptions, 2019-20a

M:\MinShare\PublnsProd\CorpFin\OBM.PUBLNS-2019-20\B19_Fiscal-Plan_vol\03_REVenue_B19\source-docs\
B-19_FP_REVenue_tables OCTOBER.xlsx

10/13/2019
2:19 PM

Sensitivities to Fiscal Year Assumptions, 2019-20A

(millions of dollars)

Resource Forecast Allowance of
$450 million included in 2022-23
bottom line, as recommended by
MacKinnon Panel.

Without sufficient pipeline
capacity, Alberta producers face
higher transportation costs,
lowering prices they receive.

78 Revenue  |  Fiscal Plan 2019 – 23

market value of bonds with higher rates held in endowment portfolios